

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 783

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Blount” and substitute “Blount, Van Hollen, and Kasemeyer”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with “AND” in line 29 down through “AT,” in line 31 and substitute “RENOVATION, FURNISHING, AND EQUIPPING OF”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 3, strike “THE GRANT TO INCLUDE” and substitute “INCLUDING”; in line 6, after “SURROUNDING” insert “AND RELATED TO”; in line 7, after “CONSTRUCTION” strike the comma and substitute “AND”; in line 8, strike “AND”; in line 13, strike “EXHIBITS” and substitute “FURNISHINGS, FIXTURES, AND CAPITAL EQUIPMENT”; in line 14, strike “(I)”; in the same line strike “(II)” and substitute “(I)”; strike beginning with “AND” in line 18 down through “FURNISHINGS” in line 19 and substitute “ALTERATION, RENOVATION, EQUIPPING, AND FURNISHING, AS PERMITTED IN THIS ACT”; and strike in their entirety lines 20 through 24, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 27, after “purpose” strike the comma; and in the same line, after “and” insert “MAY INCLUDE GRANT FUNDS RECEIVED FROM THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE OR FUNDS RECEIVED FROM PRIVATE SOURCES, ALL OF WHICH THE GRANTEE HAS EXPENDED FOR USES PERMITTED UNDER THIS ACT OR FOR OTHER COSTS AND EXPENSES INCURRED BY THE GRANTEE IN THE PLANNING, DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, RENOVATION, FURNISHING, AND EQUIPPING OF THE CHILDREN’S MUSEUM AND IN THE PLANNING, DESIGN, ACQUISITION, FABRICATION, AND INSTALLATION OF EXHIBITS TO BE DISPLAYED IN”

(Over)

THE CHILDREN’S MUSEUM. THE GRANT IS “.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, strike beginning with “AND” in line 13 down through the first “AT” in line 15 and substitute “RENOVATION, FURNISHING, AND EQUIPPING OF “.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 3, in line 17, strike “THE GRANT TO INCLUDE” and substitute “INCLUDING”; in line 19, after “SURROUNDING” insert “AND RELATED TO”; in line 20, after “CONSTRUCTION” strike the comma and substitute “AND”; in the same line, after “DEVELOPMENT” strike the comma; in line 21, strike “AND”; in the same line, after “MANAGEMENT” strike “OF”; and in line 25, strike “EXHIBITS” and substitute “FURNISHINGS, FIXTURES, AND CAPITAL EQUIPMENT”.

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 3, strike beginning with “, in” in line 34 down through “Act.” in line 35 and substitute “OR IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS. THE FUND MAY CONSIST OF FUNDS EXPENDED PRIOR TO THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS ACT. THE MATCHING FUND MAY INCLUDE GRANT FUNDS RECEIVED FROM THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE OR FUNDS RECEIVED FROM PRIVATE SOURCES, ALL OF WHICH THE GRANTEE HAS EXPENDED FOR USES PERMITTED UNDER THIS ACT OR FOR OTHER COSTS AND EXPENSES INCURRED BY THE GRANTEE IN THE PLANNING, DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, RENOVATION, FURNISHING, AND EQUIPPING OF THE CHILDREN’S MUSEUM AND IN THE PLANNING, DESIGN, ACQUISITION, FABRICATION, AND INSTALLATION OF EXHIBITS TO BE DISPLAYED IN THE CHILDREN’S MUSEUM.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 4, in line 10, strike “(A)”; in the same line strike “(II)” and substitute “(I)”; strike beginning with “AND” in line 13 down through “FURNISHINGS” in line 14 and substitute “ALTERATION, RENOVATION, EQUIPPING, AND FURNISHING, AS PERMITTED IN THIS ACT “; and strike in their entirety lines 15 through 18, inclusive.